

Coving Adhesive

For Gypsum and Fibrous Mouldings

Suitable for fixing all gypsum and fibrous mouldings including cornice and coving systems.

Features

- · Just add water for an easy installation
- · Extended working time, less wastage
- · Dries white for easy over painting
- Excellent coverage

available in 25kg bag







Coving Adhesive

For Gypsum and Fibrous Mouldings

Surface Preparation

Before application ensure working areas of wall and ceiling are keyed by cleaning and if necessary by scratching the surface (which should be completely dry). The area should then be sealed with the appropriate Instarmac primer, diluted as specified before application. Highly porous surfaces (such as multi-finish plaster) and painted surfaces are not compatible with gypsum based adhesives. However, if the surface is scratched and the appropriate Instarmac primer (diluted as specified) is applied, good adhesion should be obtained.

Recommendations

Fibrous cornice varies considerably in size and weight, and therefore it is recommended that all types be screw fixed in addition to using Wondertex Coving Adhesive.

During colder weather conditions the water used for mixing the product should be warmed to ensure ingredients dissolve properly.

Newly plastered surfaces MUST be completely dry before application. As backgrounds vary considerably, it is strongly recommended that a trial compatibility and stability test be carried out in all cases.

Mixino

Always use clean water, bucket and tools. Slowly add Wondertex Coving Adhesive to warm or cold clean water at a ratio of 2kg of powder to 1 litre water. Stir in powder continuously for approx. 5 minutes and then leave to stand for 10 minutes to allow any lumps to completely dissolve.

Application

Apply Wondertex Coving Adhesive 3mm thick along two edges which adhere to the wall and ceiling.

Coverage

25kg covers up to 200 linear metres of coving.

Storage

The product must be stored in temperatures above 5°C and not exceeding 30°C , in a dry place.

Shelf Life

6 months in original unopened bags if stored in the conditions stated.

Notes

Ensure that mixed Wondertex Coving Adhesive does not set on mixing and application tools. Always clean and rinse tools and bucket before mixing your next batch.

Clean any accidental splashes from floors etc. with warm water before drying.

Wondertex Coving Adhesive has an open time of approximately 180 minutes. Only mix sufficient material that can be used in this time.

Do not use in temperatures less than 3°C. Temperatures must be above 3°C during drying time.

Health & Safety

Please ensure that appropriate PPE is used when preparing, mixing and applying products. Always wash hands before comsuming food and make sure that materials are kept safely out of reach of children and animals. Please dispose of packaging and waste appropriately. A full Material Safety Data Sheet relating to this product is available from www.instarmac.co.uk.

Quality Assurance

All products are manufactured in a plant whose quality management system is certified/registered as being in conformity with BS EN ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001. Wondertex products are guaranteed against defective materials and manufacture and will be replaced or money refunded if the goods do not comply with our promotional literature. We cannot however accept responsibility arising from the application or use of our products because we have no direct or continuous control over where and how our products are used. All Wondertex products are sold subject to our conditions of sale, copies of which may be obtained upon request.

Other specialist materials available from Wondertex include:

Decorative Textured Ceiling & Wall Finish

Filler and Smoother

Plasterboard Joint Filler

Plasterboard Finishing Compound

Tools/Accessories

Manufactured by Instarmac Group plc
Danny Morson Way, Birch Coppice Business Park
Dordon, Tamworth, Staffordshire B78 1SE
Tel: +44 (0)1827 872244 Fax: +44 (0)1827 874466
Enquiries: email@instarmac.co.uk Orders: orders@instarmac.co.uk
Visit Instarmac on the web at www.instarmac.co.uk

Vers2.03.2015 Information correct at time of print.